Officiating Principal Prof. Dr. A.B.Ray M.P.Ed.,Ph.D Mobile No. 9421877578



## Shri Govindprabhu Arts & Commerce College

Talodhi(Balapur) Ta-Nagbhid Dist-Chandrapur (NAAC Accreditation by Grade 'C')
Ph No.07179-236088. Pin Code-441221

Website.www.shrigovindprabhucollege.org.in

principalsgpmv@gmail.com/principalsgpmv@rediffmail.com

Ref. No.

Date:-

## Statutory Declaration under Section 4 (1)(b) of Right to Information (RTI) Act-2005

Name of the Society

:Kalyan Shikshan Sanstha, Nagpur

Name of the Institution

:Shri Govindprabhu Arts and Commerce College, Talodhi

(Balapur).

Address

:At. Post. Talodhi (Balapur), Ta. Nagbhid, Dist. Chandrapur,

Maharashtra, PIN Code- 441221.

**Email Address** 

:principalsgpmv@gmail.com

Our college is affiliated to Gondwana University, Gadchiroli of Maharashtra State. The institution has a governing body as per the provisions of the Director of Higher Education, Pune, Government of Maharashtra. It runs as per the rules and regulations made by the UGC and the Government of Maharashtra from time to time.

The institution comes under Grants-in-aid category. Therefore, financial transactions are audited by the government auditors. The institution has different bodies to maintain all types of academic activities and discipline in the campus. All the cells and committees of the institution are under statutory bodies.

The applications submitted under the RTI Act along with a postal order/ Demand draft for Rs. 10.00 obtained in favor of the Principal, Shri Govindprabhu Arts and Commerce College, Talodhi (Balapur) will be properly responded on time. All information about the college under Section 4(1) of the RTI Act, 2005 is open to the public and it can be obtained by any citizen of India.

Information Officer

Dr. S. S. Kumbhare

Associate Professor

Mob. No.9423620450

Officiating Principal

Shri Govindprabhu Art and Commerce College Talodhi (Balapur), Dist. Chandrapur (M.S.)

Appellate Officer

Dr. A. B. Ray

Officiating Principal

Mob. No. 8329494548